

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at 31 March 2023

	31 March 2023 QR '000 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 QR '000 (Audited)
ASSETS		
Current assets		
Cash and cash equivalents	109,887	85,916
Due from related parties	5,695	6,335
Trade receivable and others	2,151,998	2,397,455
Inventories	2,277,938	2,196,288
Total current assets	4,545,518	4,685,994
Non-current assets		
Trade receivable and others	105,810	90,708
Due from related parties	49,948	53,025
Financial assets - equity instruments	8,355	8,337
Investment in joint venture companies	27,898	25,874
Investment in associate companies	673,384	671,962
Investment properties	36,890	38,139
Right-of-use assets	168,657	180,941
Intangible assets	935,847	936,115
Property, plant and equipment	676,083	678,238
Total non-current assets	2,682,872	2,683,339
Total assets	7,228,390	7,369,333
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
Liabilities		
Current liabilities		
Bank overdrafts	256,723	298,383
Accounts payable and accruals	1,872,106	2,004,730
Amount due to related parties	585	584
Lease liabilities	75,296	74,356
Borrowings	3,016,245	3,198,668
Total Current liabilities	5,220,955	5,576,721
Non-current liabilities		
Accounts payable and accruals	75,680	102,048
Lease liabilities	93,960	112,049
Employees' end of service benefits	145,594	141,038
Borrowings	737,625	451,552
Total non-current liabilities	1,052,859	806,687
Total liabilities	6,273,814	6,383,408
Equity		
Share capital	456,192	456,192
Legal reserve	1,083,456	1,083,456
Acquisition reserve	(588,058)	(588,058)
Other reserve	4,630	4,630
Foreign currency translation reserve	(45,493)	(47,758)
Fair value reserve	(32,990)	(32,990)
Retained earnings	76,839	110,453
Total equity	954,576	985,925
Total liabilities and equity	7,228,390	7,369,333

These consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorized for issue on their behalf by the following on 30 April 2023

Abdulla Mohammed Al Kubaisi
Director

Khaled Sultan Al Rabban
Director

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the three month period ended 31 March, 2023

	March 31, 2023 QR 000 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 QR 000 (Unaudited)
Revenue	1,305,650	1,290,905
Direct costs	(1,078,804)	(1,079,185)
Gross profit	226,846	211,720
Other income	4,052	3,219
General and administrative expenses	(99,785)	(89,323)
Selling and distribution expenses	(56,816)	(52,449)
Impairment on financial and contract assets - net	(3,426)	(5,204)
Operating Profit	70,871	67,963
Finance costs	(61,579)	(58,671)
Share of results from joint ventures and associate companies	3,208	4,562
Profit from continuing operations before tax	12,500	13,854
Income tax expenses	(347)	(155)
Profit from continuing operations	12,153	13,699
Profit from discontinued operation	-	18,080
Profit for the period	12,153	31,779
Earnings per share		
Basic and diluted earnings per share attributable to shareholders of the Company (QR)	0.027	0.070

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

For the three month period ended 31 March, 2023

	March 31, 2023 QR 000 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 QR 000 (Unaudited)
Net profit for the period	12,153	31,779
Other comprehensive Income		
<i>Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss</i>		
Foreign currency translation adjustment (Continuing)	2,265	(4,922)
Foreign currency translation adjustment (Discontinued)	-	(42,650)
Total other comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	2,265	(47,572)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	14,418	(15,793)
Attributable to:		
Continuing operations	14,418	8,777
Discontinued operations	-	(24,570)
	14,418	(15,793)

مجمع شركات المناعي ش.م.ع.ق



البيانات المالية المرحلية المختصرة الموحدة لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٣

بيان الدخل المرحلي الموحد المختصر لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٣

٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ ألف ريال قطري (غيرمدققة)	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٣ ألف ريال قطري (غيرمدققة)	
١,٢٩٠,٩٠٥	١,٣٠٥,٦٥٠	الإيرادات
(١,٠٧٩,١٨٥)	(١,٠٧٨,٨٠٤)	تكاليف الإيرادات
٢١١,٧٢٠	٢٢٦,٨٤٦	إجمالي الربح
٣,٢١٩	٤,٠٥٢	إيرادات أخرى
(٨٩,٢٣٣)	(٩٩,٧٨٥)	مصاريف إدارية وعمومية
(٥٢,٤٤٩)	(٥٦,٨١٦)	مصاريف بيع وتوزيع
(٥,٢٠٤)	(٣,٤٢٦)	انخفاض قيمة موجودات مالية وتعاقدية بالصافي
٦٧,٩٦٣	٧٠,٨٧١	الربح التشغيلي
(٥٨,٦٧١)	(٦١,٥٧٩)	تكاليف تمويل
٤,٥٦٢	٣,٢٠٨	حصة الشركة من أرباح شركة زميلة وشركة مشروع مشترك
١٣,٨٥٤	١٢,٥٠٠	الربح من العمليات المستمرة قبل الضريبة
(١٥٥)	(٣٤٧)	تكاليف ضريبة الدخل
١٣,٦٩٩	١٢,١٥٣	الربح من العمليات المستمرة
١٨,٠٨٠	-	الربح من العمليات غير المستمرة
٣١,٧٧٩	١٢,١٥٣	ربح الفترة
		العائد على السهم
٠,٠٧٠	٠,٠٢٧	العائد الأساسي والمخفض على السهم موزع على المساهمين بالشركة (ر.ق.)

بيان الدخل الشامل المرحلي الموحد المختصر لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٣

٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ ألف ريال قطري (غيرمدققة)	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٣ ألف ريال قطري (غيرمدققة)	
٢١,٧٧٩	١٢,١٥٣	صافي الربح للفترة
		بنود الدخل الشامل الأخرى:
		<i>بنود يمكن إعادة تصنيفها لاحقاً لبنود ربح أو خسارة:</i>
(٤,٩٢٢)	٢,٢٦٥	تعديلات في تحويل عملات أجنبية (مستمرة)
(٤٢,٦٥٠)	-	تعديلات في تحويل عملات أجنبية (متوقفة)
(٤٧,٥٧٢)	٢,٢٦٥	مجموع بنود الدخل الشامل / (الخسارة) الأخرى للفترة
(١٥,٧٩٣)	١٤,٤١٨	إجمالي الدخل الشامل / (الخسارة) للفترة
		موزع على:
٨,٧٧٧	١٤,٤١٨	العمليات المستمرة
(٢٤,٥٧٠)	-	العمليات المتوقفة
(١٥,٧٩٣)	١٤,٤١٨	

بيان المركز المالي المرحلي الموحد المختصر كما في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٣

٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠٢٢ ألف ريال قطري (مدققة)	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٣ ألف ريال قطري (غيرمدققة)	
٨٥,٩١٦	١٠٩,٨٨٧	الموجودات
٦,٣٣٥	٥,٦٩٥	نقد وشبه النقد
٢,٣٩٧,٤٥٥	٢,١٥١,٩٩٨	مطلوب من أطراف ذات علاقة
٢,١٩٦,٢٨٨	٢,٢٧٧,٩٣٨	ذمم تجارية مدينة وأخرى
٤,٦٨٥,٩٩٤	٤,٥٤٥,٥١٨	مخزون
		مجموع الموجودات المتداولة:
		الموجودات غير المتداولة:
٩٠,٧٠٨	١٠٥,٨١٠	ذمم تجارية مدينة وأخرى
٥٣,٠٢٥	٤٩,٩٤٨	مطلوب من أطراف ذات علاقة
٨,٣٣٧	٨,٣٥٥	موجودات مالية - أدوات حقوق ملكية
٢٥,٨٧٤	٢٧,٨٩٨	استثمار في شركات مشروع مشترك
٦٧١,٩٦٢	٦٧٣,٣٨٤	استثمار في شركات زميلة
٣٨,١٣٩	٣٦,٨٩٠	ممتلكات استثمارية
١٨٠,٩٤١	١٦٨,٦٥٧	موجودات حقوق استخدام
٩٣٦,١١٥	٩٣٥,٨٤٧	موجودات غير ملموسة
٦٧٨,٢٣٨	٦٧٦,٠٨٣	ممتلكات ومصنع ومعدات
٢,٦٨٣,٣٢٩	٢,٦٨٢,٨٧٢	مجموع الموجودات غير المتداولة
٧,٣٦٩,٣٢٣	٧,٢٢٨,٣٩٠	مجموع الموجودات
		المطلوبات وحقوق المساهمين
		المطلوبات المتداولة:
٢٩٨,٣٨٣	٢٥٦,٧٢٣	سحب على المكشوف من البنوك
٢,٠٠٤,٧٣٠	١,٨٧٢,١٠٦	ذمم دائنة ومصاريف مستحقة
٥٨٤	٥٨٥	مبالغ مستحقة لأطراف ذات علاقة
٧٤,٣٥٦	٧٥,٢٩٦	مطلوبات إيجارية
٣,١٩٨,٦٦٨	٣,٠١٦,٢٤٥	قروض
٥,٥٧٦,٧٢١	٥,٢٢٠,٩٥٥	مجموع المطلوبات المتداولة
		المطلوبات غير المتداولة:
١٠٢,٠٤٨	٧٥,٦٨٠	ذمم دائنة ومصاريف مستحقة
١١٢,٠٤٩	٩٣,٩٦٠	مطلوبات إيجارية
١٤١,٠٣٨	١٤٥,٥٩٤	مخصص مكافأة نهاية الخدمة للموظفين
٤٥١,٥٥٢	٧٣٧,٦٢٥	قروض
٨٠٦,٦٨٧	١,٠٥٢,٨٥٩	مجموع المطلوبات غير المتداولة
٦,٢٨٣,٤٠٨	٦,٢٧٣,٨١٤	مجموع المطلوبات
		حقوق المساهمين:
٤٥٦,١٩٢	٤٥٦,١٩٢	رأس المال
١,٠٨٣,٤٥٦	١,٠٨٣,٤٥٦	احتياطي قانوني
(٥٨٨,٠٥٨)	(٥٨٨,٠٥٨)	احتياطي استحواذ
٤,٦٣٠	٤,٦٣٠	احتياطي آخر
(٤٧,٧٥٨)	(٤٥,٤٩٣)	احتياطي تحويل عملات أجنبية
(٣٢,٩٩٠)	(٣٢,٩٩٠)	احتياطي قيمة عادلة
١١٠,٤٥٣	٧٦,٨٣٩	أرباح مدورة
٩٨٥,٩٢٥	٩٥٤,٥٧٦	مجموع حقوق المساهمين
٧,٣٦٩,٣٢٣	٧,٢٢٨,٣٩٠	مجموع المطلوبات وحقوق المساهمين

تمت الموافقة على هذه البيانات المالية الموحدة من قبل أعضاء مجلس الإدارة والتصريح بنشرها نيابة عنهم من قبل الموقعين أدناه بتاريخ ٣٠ أبريل ٢٠٢٣.

خالد سلطان الريان
عضو مجلس الإدارة

عبدالله محمد الكبيسي
عضو مجلس الإدارة